Sussex Montessori School BarnCat Flag Football and Cheerleading Spring League Liability Waiver and Release Form

Participant Information:				
Name:		_		
Flag Football or Cheer::				
Date of Birth:	_Age:			
Grade Level:	_			
Classroom Teacher(s):				
Parent/Guardian Name:				
Phone Number:	Email:	<u> </u>		
Emergency Contact Name:				
Emergency Contact Phone Number:				

Acknowledgment of Risk and Release of Liability:

I, the undersigned parent or legal guardian of the above-named minor, acknowledge that participation in the *BarnCat Flag Football and Cheerleading* program at Sussex Montessori School involves inherent risks, including but not limited to, physical injury, collisions, falls, and other unforeseen incidents. I understand and accept these risks on behalf of my child and assume full responsibility for any injuries or damages that may occur as a result of participation.

I hereby waive, release, and discharge Sussex Montessori School, its staff, coaches, volunteers, and affiliates from any and all liability for injuries, damages, or losses that my child may sustain while participating in this program. I also agree not to hold Sussex Montessori School, its employees, volunteers, or affiliates responsible for any medical expenses, injuries, or other costs that may arise from participation.

Medical Treatment Authorization:

In the event of an emergency, I authorize Sussex Montessori School staff, coaches, or volunteers to obtain medical treatment for my child, including calling emergency services if necessary. I understand that I am responsible for all medical expenses incurred. I acknowledge that my child has the following allergies or medical conditions that may require attention during participation:

Allergies/Medical Conditions:
Code of Conduct Agreement: I understand that all participants are expected to demonstrate good sportsmanship, follow program rules, and respect coaches, teammates, opponents, and officials. I acknowledge that any behavior deemed inappropriate may result in disciplinary action, including removal from the program.
Media Release: I give permission for Sussex Montessori School and the BarnCat Flag Football and Cheerleading program to use photographs, videos, or other media of my child for promotional and educational purposes. I understand that my child's name will not be used without additional consent.
Indemnification Agreement: I agree to indemnify and hold harmless Sussex Montessori School, its staff, volunteers, and affiliates from any claims, liabilities, or damages arising from my child's participation in the program.
Medical Paperwork Confirmation: I confirm that my child's medical paperwork is up-to-date and on file with the Sussex Montessori School nurse's office. Parent/Guardian Initials:
Acknowledgment and Signature: I have read and fully understand this waiver and release form. By signing below, I agree to the terms outlined above and give permission for my child to participate in the BarnCat Flag Football and Cheerleading program.
Parent/Guardian Signature:
Date: